KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1362997 Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION All bianke st b Bilod

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 5004 API No. 15 - 15-097-21199-00-00

Name: Vincent Oil Corporation If pre 1967, supply original completion date:

Address 1: 200 W DOUGLAS AVE #725 Spot Description:

Address 2: iEM Mzsﬂ Sec. & Twp. ﬁ S. R 18 D East @ West
city: _WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 . 3013 2000 Feetfrom | |North/ (0] south Line of Section

o 8312 Feet from @ East / D West Line of Section

Contact Person: M.L. Korphage

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) 262-3573 [ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw
County: Kiowa
Lease Name: AHRENS Well #: 1

Check One: D Oil Well @ Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.6250 Set at: ari Cemented with: _ 250 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 5.5 Set at: 4970 Cemented with: 150 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Attached
Elevation: 2252 ([JeL/[Oks) Tp: 4980 peTD: 4870 Anhydrite Depth: 1173

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: D Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~

(Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

Top of cement on backside of 5.5" casing is at 4020' by Bond Log.

Prod perfs: 4776' to 4788' in Marmaton were Sqzd with 100 sx (10/27/1998). 4.5" liner was set from 4792' to 4859' and cemented with 35 sx (12/9/1998).
Current interval Open Hole 4860 to 4870'.

Will plug in accordance with KCC rules and regulations as directed by KCC District 1 Field staff.

Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Tom Noel
Address: 10494 SW Lakeview Dr. city: Pratt State: Kansasz,. 67124

phone: (620 ) 770-0636

+77

Name: Quality Well Service, Inc.

Plugging Contractor License #: 31925
Address 1: 190 US HWY 56 e

City; EI—LINWOOD State: KS Zip: 67526 +
Phone: ( 620 ) 727-3410

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1362997

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

4
OPERATOR: License # o500

Well Location:

Name: Vincent Oil Corporation EME% Sec.26 Twp. 28 S. R 18 [] Eastd ] West

Address 1: 200 W DOUGLAS AVE #725 County:  Kiowa

Address 2: Lease Name: AHRENS Well #: 1

City: WICHITA state: KS Zip: 67202 3013 If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: M:L. Korphage the lease below:

Phone: (316 ) 262-3573 Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Sellard Capital Co. C/O Robert Sellard When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
. 12750 131 Rd sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2: county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

City: Bucklin State: Kansas Zip: 67834 +

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



Form CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator Vincent Oil Corporation

Well Name AHRENS 1

Doc ID 1362997

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

4860 4870 Mississippian




CONFIDE™IAL

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

SIDE ONE

AP NO. 15200 89752200080 e eeeeiiiieeieennnnes

COUNTYaene oo KiQYBe s e tnnnsreeronnsecsssernnnensssons

[Jeast
..9.. .N.E.. ..S.b!- Sec..z.6.. Twp.?.s..Rge.].g....EWst

"lg.g(.)”" Ft North from Southeast Corner of Section
..2&300.... Ft+ West from Southeast Corner of Sectlon

|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
|
|
I

Operator: Llcense f ..._.5.(.)9.4.........’.........-.... (Note: Locate wall In sectlon plat below)
name . VINcENE, 011 Corporation...........
Address .-I.?...NQ-.t.h....Y:IS?...':..S.-I..t...UJ-.. Lease Name....Abrp.r]i................NelI f J5OE00a00
Citysstateszip +. MICNIER,, Kansas. 67202, | Field Nomeeee 20 ) o irineiineenenenenrnsenenenenss
Purchaser.......IS..P..Q..L........ ...... sssassansnsen Producing Formaflon...rﬂ.'.s.s.l.s.s-l.E’ S sevesani sessnne
.].a.r;]sjl.C'f.ﬂﬂ"ﬂl‘..“.l""i'-l.
Elevation: Ground.....2.2.4;(2...........KB.....2.2.§.2....-
Operator Contact Person jggy_qg_.K...__B_u.r_rjg._."_“. [ Section Plat
Phone ««.3) PnkOAdol A asssanassnsansnsussnss | —— ! 5280
I i A I I ; {4950
Contractor:License # ..5.14.9......_..........._........ 4620
nams .. HDERLSTALE Q11FIgld, Services. Ing: oy
I T ! 3630
Wellsite seologlss]fﬁ...zh.%‘?g%fg@...‘.’.‘9.............. il 1" gggg
PhoNEessssdeens fanl e dtidecevrsnnntsnncasanans 26 4 2640
= N Pl (o 42310
Designate Type of Completion B * i :::3
B New Welt (] Re=Entry [ workover | 320
— i 990
[Foit [ swo ] Temp Abd T T e
[X| cas Jinj [Jpelayed Comp. i il
- o
[ory [Jother (Core, Water Supply etc.) §§§§§§§EEE§§§§§§
If OWWO: old well ‘info as follows: NN N

WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION
Dispositlon of Produced Water: [ pisposal
Docket # csceccesscncasassons [JRepressuring

Operator sessesessssssssssnssesccssssasssnsans

Wall Name ececevecovoscsvsscsesccsososcsnsencans

Comp. Date seeeesccesssessOld Total Depthecees

WELL HISTORY Questions on this portion of the ACO~-1 call:

Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717

Source of Water:
Division of Water Resources Permit ;_.I:.f_i"i.-.lgfl_i

Orilling Method:
P<JMud Rotary []Air Rotary [JCable

e d 21280 e M2207285. 0127086

I
I
|
I
|
I
I
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
|
I
|
|

Spud Date Date Reached TD  Completion Date lgsroundwﬂer.Jg.aO..Ff North from Southeast Corner

(WelI) <« 33Q0F+ west from Southeast Corner of
P §e}:T¢ PPN sssavessnansay sec 26 Twp 28 RgeISDEasT R west
Total Depth PBTD

| [ surtace Watera.es.oFt North from Southeast Gorner

| (Stream,pond etc)eesssoFt West from Southeast Corner
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? DYsle]No | Sec Twp Rge L_]Eas‘!’ I_]Nesf
If yes, show depth Setessessssesscacecssasfaet |

1¢ alternate 2 completion, cement circulated IGther (explain}eececsvesessoncovrsascensasssascnss
froMescecsesesesfoet dopth tOseeessasa®W/vaeseSX cmt [ (purchased from city, ReWaD. #)

I
|INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed In duplicate and flled with the Kansas Corporation Commission,
|200 colorado Derby Bullding, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 90 days atter completion or recompletion of any
[wells Rule 82-3-130 and 82-3-107 apply.
||n'formaflon on slde two of this form wlll be held confidential for a period of 12 months If requested
]In wrlting and submltted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for conflidentiality in excess of 12 months.
|one copy of all wiretine logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit CP-4 form wlth
[all plugged wells, Submlt CP-111 form wlth all temporarily abandoned wells.

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented a1‘..47.7fee1'

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry hav
bean tuliy ¢ hereln are complete and correct to the best of my knowiedge.

& _e°fizzand *Z};}?ﬁm r@j

R
Signature ceeessvsmediesTba@ el o vnoennnnson
1-

KeCeCo OFFICE USE ONLY
F[ ] Letter of Confidentlality Attached
C[]wirellne Log Recelived
c[Jorllters Timelog Recelved

Distributicon
[T xec ] nopa

[J swo/Rep
[ kes  [J Plug (] other

£
Richard A. Hiebsch
Tit16ewanese VGBI PLESIGE0 ceuverrsrasnraans Date o15

subdd? c&,and sworn to befors me this ceddstday of...danuary....
Thads; n.to

19.88.5A% %

f
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|

> Q ONE&@)P‘ubllé,......\:.';n\l’ & 7./( AV 2NN S T (Specify)
e S June K. Burngtt sesscnsesersessncaisres cesenenes seseense
L p LPEEGLC\OEstslbn Ekplres.....m?.c?b..%ga..].a.g...................... B R R G N O R R SR snann "o
.’l.:’ \:: "
S e G Form ACO-1 (7-84)



CONFIDENTAL -

Operator Name v incant, Qi) Gorparakion. ...y, Lease Name....BNCEDS. .. iuieraivaitel | 20 ].en,

~

[TJEast

Sec...z.s..... Twp...28..... Rge.J&....... ‘EWes‘r Cou-nfy......KiQW-q.....-..........................

WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formatlons penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all drill stem
tests giving Interval tested, tlme tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in
pressure reached statlic level, hydrostatlc pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates
1 gas to surface during test, Attach extra sheet If more space Is needed. Attach copy of log.

R R T N T R R T TN

PERFORATION RECORD Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foo‘r| Specify Footage of Each Interval Perfora?edl (Amount and Kind of Material Used)[ Depth

.......... ressesenesssenmenlemmeeerte

Dritl Stem Tests Taken YSS DNO I Formation Descriptlion
Samples Sent to Geologlcal Survey [ |Yes [ JNo [X] Leg [) sample
Cores Taken [Yes [JNo
| Name Top Bottom
| Anhydrite 174 (+1078)
| Base Anhydrite 1190 (+1062)
Stotler 3476 (-1224)
Emporia 3560 (-1308)
Topeka 3884 (-1632)
Heebner 4108  (-1856)
Brown Lime 4269 (-2017)
Lansing-Kansas City 4283 (-2031)
Stark Shale 4572 (-2320)
Base Kansas City L676 (-2424)
Marmaton 4736 (-248L4)
| cherokee Shale 4808 (-2556)
| Mississippian 4866  (-2614)
| Kinderhook Shale 4936  (-2684)
| kinderhook Sand 49ho  (-2688)
; LTD ‘ 4980
I
I
CASING RECORD [__[New  [__]Used |
Report all strings set-conductor, surtface, Intermedlate, production, etc, |
Type and |
Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casling | Nelgh‘f l Setting ] Type of | #Sacks | Percent |
| oritted | Set (in 0.D.) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth Cement | Used | Additives |
| | | | | |
.Sucface....... N S TR I TS/ T - e I T 4 SR "LIEQ...L.IPH..|"é¥.££..."..k
reeeeerereieessns|esnseeesnslorsreerensnnnns [oerareessnes lonsessener | SOMOON. 01100771 3% cc o 128 g0
.avoductian....|.7. 248.. -8.3/20 08, .....|..92 o oo | B EBErRa fis TPRs i cvasssaannans
| | |
|

1»ZéiI'IIZZ1{82%62'2'.Z'.ZIIZ'.ZI‘.ZZZ'I‘.II".II':' Squeezéd w) bl X cément :
Jhges - g0 RS S i

Agld /1000 915, J8%. MCA. ...
Fraced w/20, 0004 sand

Liner Run [CIves [xNe

T

I

[
cseecdesecnnns|eahs

1

1

'Ef&'Wig;ﬁ'gﬁ"“1§¢'MEA""ﬁ"f'“"'
I
!

|
[+
[
O R | I oA s NS Pl o
.
l
|
l

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer at
2-3/8" 4832 N/A

Date of First Production |Producing Method
[X] Flowing [_]Pumping []Gas Lift [ ] Other (explain)esecscsseass

e e e e e e e e e e e e e — e — e
.
.
.
¥ s
.
.
-
.
.
.
.
.
.

oil Gas I Water Gas-0l| Ratio Gravity
Estimated Production | |
Per 24 Hours $ | |
[ 30 3bls 1,500 moF| L0 BbIs CFPB
| [
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
Dis ] S
position of gas: [ | Vented [ ] Open Hole DPerforaﬂon & .
K jsold [C] Other (Specify) suesesesses .. 4BA2N 5 4B

[ _Jused on Lease

Dually Completed sassssssasansnnnnas
Commingled



CONFIDENTIAL

PAGE 2 (Side One)"
OPERATOR Vincent 0Oil CQEELEASE NAME

SCHM1DT

ACO-1 WELL RISTORY

IICII

Vi

SEC- 26 TWP 285 RGE 18 (W)

| FILL IN WELL INFORMATION AS REQUIRED!
Show all important zones of poros

WELL NO.

2

ity and contents thereof;
cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, including depth
interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing &

Show Geological markers,
logs run, or Other
Descriptive information.

Shut-in pressures, and recoveries.

BHT - 124

FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC TOP BOTTOM NAME DEPTH
DST #1: L272' -~ 4298'; 30-45-30-453 1lst open [~ weak blop increasing to § finches
(Lansing=KC "A'" zone 2nd open |- weak blols throughout
Recovered: 130" vepy slightly gas gut mud w/trace
IFP 42 - [53# ISIP [13264 )
: FFP 74 - BS# FSIP 012944
BHT - 113} degrees -
DST #2: L4715 - 4811%; L45-60-30-60; 1st open | gas to sprface in L min.
(Marmaton-Pawnee Ist open gauged: 3,274 MCF/10 mig. 1-3/2" chok
. 2,675 MCF/20 miy. .
2,916 MCF/30 mid. g
Stabilized at 2916 MCF
2nd open pauged: 2,789 MCF/10 mifd. 1-1/2"" chok
2,916 MCF/20 mit. "
2,916 'MCF/30 mid. i
Recoveredp L0' gas|cut distillate dut mud
(85% mud, 10% distilllate, 5% gas)
IFP 583 =) 5624 ISIP 16404
FFP 583 -|562# FS1P 16L0#
BHT - 122jdegrees
DST #3: 4809! - 488L"; 45-60-30-60;( 1st open f gas to syrface in 3 min,
Mississippian 1st open fiauged; 980 MCF/10 min. 1-1/4" choke
980 MCF/20 min. B
i & stabilized
! 2nd open gauged: 980 MCF/10 min. i
\ & stabilized
' Recovered| 250' ga4 cut mud
| IFP 265 -|255§ ISI} 13054
i FFP 255 ~[255¢ FSIR 12994
i BHT - 124|degrees
! DST pulled very tight, lost packer ip hole
i DST #4: 4885' - 4904'; (Mississippian) Hit br{dge @47501, slid tool. 30-fi5-45-60"
i 1st open 1 weak bloy building to 2 ipch blow
2nd open 4 2 inch bllow throughout
Recoveredi 90" mud jw/show oil
IFP 31 - 31# ISIP 2124
FPP 42 - L2# FSIP 2344
degrees




/ «'\
Conservation Division a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Pat Apple, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

August 11, 2017

M.L. Korphage

Vincent Oil Corporation

200 W DOUGLAS AVE #725
WICHITA, KS 67202-3013

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-097-21199-00-00
AHRENS 1
SW/4 Sec.26-28S-18W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear M.L. Korphage:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 1 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 1’s phone number is (620) 682-7933.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 1, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer
(CDP-5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after February 11, 2018. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to
submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The February 11, 2018 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to
you by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline
will still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 1



	olicense: 5004
	oname: Vincent Oil Corporation
	oaddr1: 200 W DOUGLAS AVE #725
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 3013
	ocontact: M.L. Korphage
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 262-3573
	API: 15-097-21199-00-00
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 26
	Township: 28
	Range: 18
	RangeDirection: West
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 2000
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 3312
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Kiowa
	lname: AHRENS
	wellnumber: 1
	welltype: GAS
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.6250
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 477
	surfacecasingcement: 250
	productioncasingsize: 5.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 4970
	productioncasingcement: 150
	perfbridgeplug: Attached
	elevation: 2252
	elevtakenfrom: KB
	td: 4980
	pbtd: 4870
	anhydrite: 1173
	ConditionOfWell: Off
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: Top of cement on backside of 5.5" casing is at 4020' by Bond Log.
Prod perfs: 4776' to 4788' in Marmaton were Sqzd with 100 sx (10/27/1998).  4.5" liner was set from 4792' to 4859' and cemented with 35 sx (12/9/1998).
Current interval Open Hole 4860 to 4870'.
Will plug in accordance with KCC rules and regulations as directed by KCC District 1 Field staff.

	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: Tom Noel
	comprepaddress: 10494 SW Lakeview Dr.
	comprepcity: Pratt
	comprepstate: Kansas
	comprepzip: 67124
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 620
	comprepphone: 770-0636
	pluggerlicense: 31925
	pluggername: Quality Well Service, Inc.
	pluggeraddress1: 190 US HWY 56
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: ELLINWOOD
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67526
	pluggerzip4: 
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 727-3410
	plugdate: 
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: M.L. Korphage
	ContactPhoneArea: 316
	ContactPhoneNumber: 262-3573
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumer: 
	ContactEmailAddress: 
	SurfaceOwnerName: Sellard Capital Co. C/O Robert Sellard
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 12750 131 Rd
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Bucklin
	SurfaceOwnerState: Kansas
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67834
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


